GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMPANY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1564
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2007

MERGER AND ACQUISITION OF INDIAN AND FOREIGN COMPANIES
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of mergers and acquisitions of the Indian and foreign companies have taken place during the last two years; and

(b) if so, the details of such mergers and acquisitions took place since the year 2005 alongwith the names of the companies involved
and the worth of each deal?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRIPREM CHAND GUPTA)

(a) and (b) The information is being collected.
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